a daily or weekly basis and that is known to the trade as such.  467 

Such terms shall not include a place of lodging with ten (10) or 468 

less rental units.  469 

(b)  "Municipality" means any municipality in the State 470 

of Mississippi with a population of one hundred fifty thousand 471 

(150,000) or more according to the most recent federal decennial 472 

census. 473 

(c)  "Restaurant" means and includes all places where 474 

prepared food is sold and whose annual gross proceeds of sales or 475 

gross income for the preceding calendar year equals or exceeds One 476